
 

           

 
 

WHO CAN VOTE
 U.S. Citizens who are registered to vote in Berlin, CT 
 Former Berlin residents who recently moved from town and are U.S. citizens should contact 

the Town Clerk’s office to determine eligibility 
 
 

WHEN TO VOTE
 Absentee Voting: October 3rd – November 3rd, 2025 
 Early Voting: October 20th – November 2nd, 2025 at Town Hall, with extended hours on 

*October 28th and *October 30th 
Monday, October 20: 10am-6pm   Monday, October 27: 10am-6pm 
Tuesday, October 21: 10am-6pm  *Tuesday, October 28: 8am-8pm 
Wednesday, October 22: 10am-6pm  Wednesday, October 29: 10am-6pm 
Thursday, October 23: 10am-6pm  *Thursday, October 30: 8am-8pm 
Friday, October 24: 10am-6pm   Friday, October 31: 10am-6pm 
Saturday, October 25: 10am-6pm   Saturday, November 1: 10am-6pm 
Sunday, October 26: 10am-6pm   Sunday, November 2: 10am-6pm 

 Election Day Voting: Tuesday, November 4th, 6 am – 8 pm 
 

 

WHERE TO VOTE
 Absentee Voting: Town Clerk’s Office, Town Hall – 240 Kensington Road 
 Early Voting: Town Hall – 240 Kensington Road 
 Election Day Voting:  

o District 1: Emma Hart Willard School, 1088 Norton Road, Kensington 
o District 2: Mary E. Griswold School, 133 Heather Lane, Kensington 
o District 3: Richard D. Hubbard School, 139 Grove Street, East Berlin 
o Same Day Registration/Voting: Town Hall, 240 Kensington Road 

 
IMPORTANT REGISTRATION DATES 

OCTOBER 17, 2025 
 Last day to register in person or by mail 
 Registrar of Voters open 9 am – 8 pm at Town Hall 
 Online Voter Registration System closes at 11:59 pm 

OCTOBER 20 – NOVEMBER 2, 2025  
 Same Day Registration (SDR) available during Early Voting at Town Hall  

NOVEMBER 3, 2025 
 Deadline to register if you became eligible (age, citizenship, residence) after October 17, 2025. 

Registrar of Voters open 9 am – 5 pm at Town Hall 

NOVEMBER 4, 2025 – ELECTION DAY 
 Same Day Registration (SDR) available at Town Hall  

 

RESOURCES 
 Voter Registration Lookup: MyVote.CT.gov/lookup 
 Online Registration System: MyVote.CT.gov/register 
 Absentee Ballot Info: MyVote.CT.gov/absentee  
 Town Website: BerlinCT.gov  
 Registrar of Voters: 860-828-7020 or Town Clerk’s Office: 860-828-7036 
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